MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM T\ A -{4Y

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 18-101B
TO WESTERN CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT LLC, FOR LOWER MESA
DRIVE, AUDIE STREET AND LEA STREET IMPROVEMENTS.

AGENDA OF: August 20, 2019

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

g)(pfj ko) v T @@9@%‘:’1@ €O

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only. *

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: ///
Route to: |Department/Individual Initials/ | Remarks

Originator HM A4
Public Works Director jﬁZi:AZ_—— 7oA (D
Finance Director i A pdina) 517119
Borough Attorney “:;ZzAﬁfb%ﬁ-S;.
Borough Clerk \ggﬁ%k}{TL/L;VNK

ATTACHEMENTS: None L

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 18-101B
to Western Construction & Equipment LLC, for Lower Mesa Drive,
Audie Street and Lea Street Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Western Construction &
Equipment LLC, on April 27, 2018, for Bid No. 18-101B, for Lower
Mesa Drive, Audie Street and Lea Street Improvements, Project
No. 30036. The original contract amount of $372,901 was approved
through Assembly Action AM No.18-022 presented on April 17,
2018.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling -$15,822.25
for a revised total final contract amount of $357,078.75. The
change orders reduced pay item amounts to match quantities used.
Reducing two-person survey party, interim work authorization,
aggregate surface course grading E-1, seeding, topsoil and
extending the contract deadline for seed growth.

Page 1 of 1 tm \O\"IL‘H{'




